


INTRODUCTION PAGES

fiche1
B2

I.AND ROVER
Sulids” PARTS LTD

GENERAL EIPLANATION OF PARTS CAT!lOGU!

MILITARY VEHICLE




MILITARY VEHICLE

fichet

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

A .

Ar Cloanet support x3
Attan belt peir 104
ARsmetor belt pair 104
ARemetdr mountings 24volt 108
Alernaior 24v- X 102
Abematoridamper pulleys & bels 104
Arrwneler - 10
Ammeters 24 voit {up 10 1978 1010
Anitwrst lock h 2C14
Amviburst fock h 218
A triror hedad 207
Axlg - front 1G3
Axie - rear 1G8
Axde assembly rear 1G8
Axie sssy front Ih sig 1G3
Axe assy ¥ont th 3ig 1G3
Ade case - front 1G4
Ade casp - rear 1G7
Axdd case frond 1G4
Axde cae rear ) 1G7
B

Secirest ct rear 23
Barrel and 2 keys 104
"* Batteries” vahicis” 24voRt “1ING
Battery box N7
Battery box 1N8
Battery box (sept 79 onwards) 24v 1KS
Babtery box {1p 10 sept 79 24val N7
Battery clamg 1N8
Battery clamping frame N7
Bahery cover INT
Sattery cover ING
Betery dry cherged 14
Bel crank and control od 13
Beit seat corwre lap 2€4
Bolt snat inertia 264
Belt sest inertia M 264
Bekt se-* statc h 2€4
Bek seat staic rh 2€4
Body rear fower 202 - D3
Body resr upper 204 '
Body reer upper assembly W 208

64111113443

Bracket striking piste

E
!
:

i
ctc:ggiigg i
g

i

B L4
i

E

H
3323

{

SEEERRES
44
i

§§§
&

NS
2C1t

N
20
1N18
Py

2C18
1E]

2C14

Chain withoard uppat

Charging system 24 voit (from 197 1N18

Chassig frame
Chassis Yame
Checkk stap mig Dracket

it
it
i”
i

2C18 .
22?:; | Emission control ve've 1C13
2015 Enono assembly 12 & 24 volt 1C2
2¢13 Engine breather fifler 1C13
Exhaust systerm 1"
N7 Extension assy wwng h €12
::;‘ Extension sssy wang rh 2012
142 '
Jee F
INS Fan bet 1C7
205 Fan biade assembly 1C7
222?2 " ?3&“':.’.. pared i
1C7
212 Futer unit ¢ .-" 1IC18
1C8 Fixed window 16
13 Fame irap 1C13
2Cs Foor and sill panels ort 2CS
1C13 - C14  Flyscreen dash venl inner 2Cs
Fyscroan dast. vent ouler 2C8
e e Y Gl e PR ICTOLT_GRON_vOnd_Outer_ __ xs
"2 Fog lamp rear guard 1NS
202 Frame seat rear 2€3
262 Front goor assembly I 14
2€3 From door assembly M 2C15
11 ~ Front flasher lamp 184
Front floor plae h 2cs
. Front ficor plate th s
Fromt spring drivers side 1G9
:‘o:lu ;PNG  passeng. side 1G9
gauge 108
27 - Co Fuel lank complete ®2
7 : Fuel tank gauge um K2
2C7
s
(o7 ] G
1C17
gg:; Gaskal cylnder head 1C11
Gauge fusl 12 voR 107
14 Gauge fust 24 volt 107
2C18 Gavge ol tempers we 107
7 Gauge waler lemperature W07
8 Geartion E2
7 Geerbox cover cs
2Cs Geartox od Wling CS




1G14
1F2
1C15
2C11
6
162
1D4
1Ce
1D4
1C8

,ALPHABEHCALINDEX

ummmmwm

tiche1

B4

1N1g

MILITARY VEHICLE
Kesper piste lerminal bax bl

LAND ~.
- ROVER

1C1¢
1N
1"

“Hﬁi'lAAHDRONER
QLY PARTS LTD

QEYBENEE2R8888888% 0pzR

m _ mw
m m mw [ i .w
b g iy mmm

G MMWMMNm»W

g
;
i
;
i
MMMMMM&MMM Mwwwmummmmumwm

1C10
1C9
108
1E4
LT

8333844

1G10
1G10
1G14

W
T WWMMMWMGW N mmmammmkmmm

1J2
ING - NS
2C10
205
102
NG
N4
Ne
N4
NIs
NS
102
iNt18
2Co
2Ce
2G2
2G2
IN2
2C14
2c17
By 1)

i wwwmwmmm , wmm
il .:m_m:
y wwmmmmmmmmm eEnug mum

LI Y )

.




LaNDe fiche
MILITARY VEHICLE as | ALPHABETICAL INDEX

s : Spring um:n.;lbmn pistes re :gr Taiboard lower 2C17
Seal retainer vent panel 2cs Sprngs road rea 1613 Totowe upper assembly e
Seadng noer door 28 Squeb seat e =t L hngs =y
dour xe Siaple for huod wrap 208 Tro—— - -
:‘*'I rubter body oo Stapie for hood st ap 208 & housing 1ci12
mmwm 208 Stapie fet spare woeel 208 Yering poinier Ce
s.-“:..'m g e Siarter motor 24vok 105 - D8 Tookon 2r2
“rat base 29 Siarter solencid 24 okt 107 Toolbox assembly 2F2
s .'"""""F e Swrting dog & guido 1C4 '.'r'” capping assy h 206
5"’""“- 1011 Static {up 10 june 81 2E4 Towing hook complete e 2ot
5"'“‘“"9"“"“ « Bom 108 Stopftad lamp less bub 1H4 Transter we
9"‘"“‘“"‘"‘ """“_mma Swap check rebound 2C2 Tread piate rear foor o
Shalt and jont compiete 1G5 s et spare whes! 208 Trip reset cable 106
Shalt snd joir Complets 1G5 2 " e
Shalt axie rea h 1G8 s'a""'m"i"""m" o
Sheft axie rear h 1G8 plaie o lock rh 204 u
Shalt aoss accelentor 12 by e
Shaht hat I inner 1GS Suopor s et oore whewd 2
Sran hadt i joner 1cs Supgon - 208 U bolt from piate 1G10
Shim bﬂ.‘; outer 1G5 Suppression box 1011 U boit plate rear 1G4 )
Shakt . p Swatch brake waming 1M1
o w g Switch brake waming brost-
Shim “""""#.' bracket 204 Swmich coid start control 102 v
Shock a o front 1G12 Swach harmd warmeng 1M18
Shodh s 1G12 Swich headlamp digf - - INIT  — Valve shuttie
Shoch Sbeorber 1G12 Swach headlamp dipfindicator & b 1N17 Vertilator e
Shurt h"""'b"' 1NI4 Swich heatw 2 position 1N18 Ventlaior e % P
Shunt box sasombly . N4 Swiich ignition staner 104 Versiator P"!‘“ - mm e
Shuni box 24vol N4 Sulich intva sed 109 Ventilators h‘m" 208
Sidelamp less bulb M4 Sedtch panel kght N8 " B
Sidescreen assemily h 8 Swach panel mein IN18 - 02
Sicescresn assembly rh 2C18 Swtch rear fog lemp 102
Siceacreens 2616 Swach starter - 104 w
Siencer Complete 1wz Swiich e soberoed 107 W
Sicng window g‘ - o :!‘I'.I 2t
Socket inepaction lamp 1M1 complate 213
Socket inspecion lamg 1N18 T Windacreen washer m“ o2
Speedometer 109 Windscreen washers 012 %
Speedometer kph 109 T bolt battery clamping Windscre~n wiper motor o
Spsedometer moh 109 Talboard bufter ;g; Wing assembly 212
Spring u boits & botiom pistes & 1G10 - G11  Tolboard bufher 208 ot - e
] : = Wing front assembidy rh 12
Moad chain bracket Wings 2C12

BN




R4
ol fiche1 \
. daND~
MILITARY VEHICLE c; | ENGINE
. ) r .
MASTER INDEX GROUP B
PAGES . ENGINE
INTRODUCTION AND ALPHAschL INDEX 1 ROW B
ENGINE 1 ROWC-D ENGINE
GEARBOX 1 ROW E :
N
s ROw F ENG!RES'A;SEEM&YIZI.EVOLT :gaz
AXLES AND SUSPENSION 1 POW G CRANKSHAFT PULLEY 1 Ca
STEERING : ‘ 1 ROW H SumP 1 gg
B COVER FRONT . ]
g&.ss AND ENGINE oonma.s : nownow..s WATER PUMP AND FAN 1 &7
1 IDLER ASSEMBLY 24VOLT 1 C8
FUEL SYSTEM AND AR CLEANER 1 ROW K OIL PUMP 1 C9
EXHAUST SYSTEM 1 ROW L OIL FILTER 1 C10
COOUNGHHEATING 1 ROW M CYLINDER HEAD 1 Cn
BOOY ELECTRICAL - 1 ROWN -O THERMOSTAT & HOUSING 1 Ci12
DTAGDUGTION AND ALPHABETICAL WDEX 2 row & G oy Eineone s g
BODY AND CHASSIS 2 ROWC-D DISTRIBUTOR (EARLY TYPE)} 24VOLT 1 Cis
SEATS 2 ROW E %ﬁmnamon (LATgSFll’ 'Pé %LT 1 ci17
MISCELLANEOUS - PAINTS ETC 2 ROW G T O 2L T NGS 24VOLT 1B
NUMERICAL INDEX 2 ROW H ALTERNATOR/DAMPER PULLEYS & BELTS 1 D4
NEW PARTS TO FICHE 2 ROW H STARTER MQOTOR 24VOLT 1 D5-D6
: STARTER SC'ENOID 24VOLT 1 07
{
! ¢

| .

! _i

; -
) ]
r’:

7T 2 LAND ROVER

bidd” PARTS LTD







o' | ENGINE .

€& MILITARY VEHICLE i .

- Page . YWBABCIA '
: ENGINE - COVER SIDE

M. Part No. . Description " Oty Remarks
1 5401010 Cover sice front 1
2  WNS000S1L. Washer spring 8 }Side cover
3 SHE0S0TIL . Bok 516%unf x 7/8 4 o cybnder
4 SHE0S101L Bot &/16%und x 1.1/4 2 )olock

77" LAND ROVER
P PARTS LTD




€D MILTARY VEHICLE ~ |"ar' |ENGINE

. Model MIUTARY VEHICLE
Page YWBACA1A

ENGINE - CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

M. Part No. Deacription Oty Remarks’

1 ERCS35) ~ Puliey crankshak 1 24Vok
ERC5348 Pulley crankshaft 1 12VoR

2 ERC759% Stanting dog & guide 1 3 Brg engine
ERC7680 Starting dog & guide 15 Brg engine

773 LAND ROVER
i’ PARTS LTD




MILITARY VEHICLE

fiche1
cs ENQINE

Model  MILITARY VEHICLE
Pm YWBADA1A

ENGINE - SUMP
M. Part No. Description
1 598331 Sump

Qty Remurks

7T LAND ROVER
W ZLP PARTS LTD










ENGINE

fiche1
C8

Model  MILTARY VEHICLE
Page  YWBAEGIA

€& MILTARY VEHICLE

ENGINE - IDLER ASSEMBLY 24VOLT

m

2

ol.l.cltn_.!_-.-.-ll.-lcl‘-l-l1‘.‘."12111‘11

¥

MMMMM%Mam

i

3

:
;

§52
3
3

$

i

i

i ad

¥y

Jun

ummmmm m

A







€D MILITARY VEHICLE -

_|.C10 _

ore | ENGINE

Model  MILITARY VEHICLE
P.g. YWBAFC1A

ENGINE - Ol FILTER
M. Part No. * Description
1 ETCS2768 Washer joint

Qty Remarks

7Y LAND ROVER
LY PARTS LTD

—




-ENGINE

- | iche1
C11

& MILITARY VEHICLE




@D MILITARY VEHICLE .

|l | ENGINE

Ci12--

Model  MILUTARY VEHICLE
Pm YWBAGKIA

ENGINE - THERMOSTAT & HOUSING

M. Part No. Description
1 BHEO4201L Bolt, weter outiel pipa
. inder head

1o cyinder

Qty Remarks

@R




MILITARY VEHICLE

C13_

fichet | ENGINE

Model  MILITARY VEHICLE

Page  YWBAHEIA

ENGINE - CRANKCASE EMISSION CONTROL

B Pact No.
598158

:aﬂ nqnuyum-

893 9F

TOER
g
Hirg

1

A1
igg

Bolt 1

;

ifigs
§
B
e e el

peeiiy

f
£ irt
bF

E!
Ef

i i

H

i_

IS
"

777 LAND ROVER

R4LP PARTS LTD




fiche1
o1 | ENGINE

& MILTARY VEHICLE

Model  MILTARY VFHICLE
Page  YWBAHEIA

ENGINE - CRANKCASE EMISSION CONTROL

H. Part No. Description

21 SHS504051L Bok 1/4"unc x 5/8%ong

22 WMBD0041L Washer spring

23 RTCBO9 Washer plain

24 SHEO4061L Bolt 1/4'unl x 3/4"ong

25 WMB00041L Washer

28 NHSD4041L Nut 1/4"uni

2T 574750 ” Hose control valve to
mantold adapior

28 5485090 Adspior for hose

29 243958 Washer joint for sdaplor

" 30 STCS54% Adaptor carburetter 1o
manviold

31 554183 . Washer jointl carburetier
0 adapior

32 252514 Siwd fixing carburetter

33 278163 Washer joinl packing
piece 10 inlel manifold

1 I&W

it

z
i
.1

LAND - |3

=ROVER m*rs













@D MILITARY VEHICLE |

fiche1
Ci8

ENGINE

Model

p.g.mm

ENGINE - IGNITION CONL AND FILTER 24VOLT

WA108051L
ATCE13
2470
NHEOAD4IL

WLIG0004 1L
SHEO4041L - -

552531

MILITARY VEHCLE

Description
Filver unit

Baseplase for fer unit

Nut 14"Dsl fiker 0
basepiate
Baseplate for coil and
v Lndt

Washear spring
Nt ME

Nut 5/16%nf
Washar spring
Washer plain
Bot 5figunl x 34"
Washer plain

W h
Doma

Ciig #pport bracket
MNut 14 unf
Washer spring
Bolt 1/4"unt x 1/Z°

won ool
Choke cable chp
*mw

- - -t ek o B RPN - - - 3

§

i
2?"? ;

< ﬁﬁﬁ
28

ummn
- ROVER m 'Lm




@2 MILUTARY VEHICLE

- D1

fiche1

ENGINE

:  MASTER INDEX

INTRODUCTION AND ALPHABETICAL INDEX
ENGINE ' :

GEARBOX

TRANGSFER BOX

AXLES AND SUSPENSION

STEERING

VEHICLE AND ENGINE CONTROLS
BP.AKES

FUEL SYSTEM AND AR CLEANER

Ty

NNNNNNM-‘H-l-I“-a-o-‘-n-A-‘.A

GROUP A
ENGINE

ENGINE

ENGINE ASSEMBLY 12 & 24 VOLT
COVER SIDE _
CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

SUMP

COVER FRONTY

WATER PUMP AND FAN

IDLER ASSEMBLY 24VOLT

Ol PUMP

O FLTER

CYLINDER HEAD

THERMOSTAT & HOUSING

CRANKCASE EMISSION CONTROL

MAIN BOOY - CARBURETTER .
DISTRIEUTOR ﬂmv 24VOLT
DISTRIBUTOR (LATEST 24VOLT
IGNITION CONL. AND FILTER 24VOLT
ALTERNATOR 24VOLT

ALTERNATOR MOUNTINGS 24VOLT
ALTERNATOR/DAMPER PULLEYS & BELTS
STARTER MOTOR 24VOLT

STARTER SOLENOID 24VOLT- - -

’ | |  gTTTYLAND ROVER.
‘ - QILPPARTS LTD













’ﬂcha1

|

ENGINE

D5

@D MILITARY VEHICLE

Model MILITARY VEHICLE

Page YWBAPE1A

ENGINE - STARTER MOTOR 24VOLT

ill. Part No.

90501505
600775
800757
600765
600767
600758

L= F S B

7 6800758
8 600768
9 WM702001L
10 600760
11 600761
12 800762
13 600763
14 600768
15 600769

21 800774
WB110081L
505286
WM6G00061L
NHE04041L
600778
800780
YWMG00031L
800781
8600782
800733

2E8IYIFREBN

4
4
t

TR,
T TEITH
A
il

b
-
—
B
[l

Qty Remarka
1

4 NA
1

1

4

1

4

4

4

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1 NLA
1

1

1

2

2

2

1

4

2

2

2 NLA
1

1

777 LAND ROVER

- =ROVER m"s LTD













GEARBOX

Il;:.bo‘l- |

E2

A

@D MILITARY VEHICLE

{AND ~
~ROVER
















i

@D MIUTARY VEHICLE ™™ [ Ax)EG AND SUSPENSION

. GROUP E

PAGES
INTRODUGCTION AND ALPHABETICAL INOEX 1 ROW B
ENGINE 1 BOW C D AXLES AND SUSPENSIOM
GEARBOX 1 ROWE .
TRANSFER BOX 1 ROWF '
AXLES AND SUSPENSION t ROW G AXLES AND SUSPENSION
STEERING :now:q PROPSHAFT - REAR 1 G2
VEHICLE AND ENGINE CONTROLS BOW AXLE - FRONT 1 G
BRAKES e }aow.':( AXLE CASE - FAONT 1 G4
FUEL SYSTEM ANG AR CLEANCR - Row SHAFT & HUB DAVING MEMBER - FAONT 1 GS
EXHAUST SYSTEM 1 ROW L
COOUNGHEATING o T 1 ROW M B AXLE - REAR 1 G8
BOOY ELECTRICAL T ) 1 ROWN.-O AXLE CASE - REAA 1 67
INTROOUCTIOK AND ALPHABETICAL INOEX. . . _ _ 2 ROW B - SHAFT & HUB CRIVING MEMBER - REAR t Gs
BOOY ANO CHASSIS 2 ROWC - D SPFINGS ROAD FRONT © GO
SEATS A o 2 ROWE SPRING U BOLTS & BOTTOM PLATES FRONT v G0 - G
STOWAGE 2 ROW F
MISCELLANEOUS - PAINTS ETC 2 ROW G SHOCK ABSORBERS 1 G2
NUMERICAL INDEX 2 ROW H SPRINGS ROAD REAR t G13
NEW PARTS TO FICHE _ S .2 ROW M. .. SPAING U BQYTS & BOTTOM PLATES REAN 1 G4

LANo ROVER
LU PARTS LTD










P —— [ | AXLES AND SUSPENSION
m YWEXCCI1A
AXLES & DUSPENSION - AXLE CASE - FRONT

M. Part No. Desoription Gty Remarks
+ FRCIS Axie case front 1
2 008248 Pug drain !




@D MUTARY VEHICLE ~ |™™'| AXLES AND SUSPENSION

" Page YWEXEAA

. AXLES & SUSPENSION - AXLE - REAR

Qty Remarks

1 Now(1)

1

1

4  )Breathes pipe

: Jo braks ppe
the 1/2 wn Land Rover is no longer
basic Seres N nde  assembly




| AXLES AND SUSPENSION

fichet
G7

MILITARY VEHICLE

S S o S S A . S it S i e S A ——— . . . - A w—




£¢
it
i

i
i

Al
H
é

u
¥4
i
2E







MILITARY VEHICLE "enel | AXLES AND SUSPENSION

Model MUTAAY VEHICLE
— - S - Paga  YWEXIC2A :

SUSPENSION - SPRING U BOLTS & BOTTOM PLATES FRONT

. Part Mo Description Oty Remarks

1 550836 Plate apring botiom T New (1)
front LH

824077 Pinie spring bodiom 1 Note (2}
front LH

NACI0S Piade spring botiom 1 Noke (8)
front LH

2 555643 Plew apring bottom 1 Nowe (1)
_ ront RH

824078 Plale spring Domom 1 Now (2)
front PH

NRC806 Plale apring  bolom 1 Nowe (8)
- front AH

3 Be2ssw0 U Boll kont plets 3 Now (1)

S82041 U Rolt front plate 3  Now (3)

824030 U Bokt ont pleke 3 Now (5)

NRCS002 U Balt ronl plele 3 Meche

4 58283 U Bolt ot pleie 1 Now (1)

582637 U Bolt front plede 1 Now (3)

£24008 U Bolt front pisie 1 Now (5)

NRCS00T U Bolt frond plate 1 Now (8)




@D MIUTARY VEHICLE

fiche! | AXLES AND SUSPENSION

G11

Model  MIUTARY VEMICLE
Page  YWEXIC2A

SUSPENSION

M Part No.

5 2511
NY112041L

= SPRING U BOLTS & BOTTOM PLATES FRONT

Description Qty Remarks
Nut 7H6Del 8  HNowe (4)
Nt W12 8 Nowe (7)

Applicable 10 1ZVoR vehicle conwacts WVI0787 ©0 WV11367 sem 1
Inclusive

Appiicalie t© 12 and 24Voll wehicie contracts WV11367 dem 2 i

FVE22A115 inch mive
Applicable o 24Voll vehicle conwacts WVIOT7S 1o WV11430 nc.

Applicable 10 U Boll part numbers 582637 and 58264011
© 12Vok wehiclke contracts WV11387 sem 2 w FVE/N1S
INChasive

© inclusive and 2MVor vehicke conracts WV11T01 o FVEZ2ANS

Apphicable 10 wefecies bult 1980 commencang Woni axe senal rumbers
RHatg 20108884E and Lislg 204102684€
Applicable ®o U Bolt part numbers 82403008 and NACSOC2/T

@







@D MILITARY VEHICLE ‘613 | AXLES AND SUSPENSION

Modal  MILTARY VEHICLE
Page  YWEXKCIA

SUSPENSION - SPRINGS ROAD REAR

M. Part No. Description Oty Remarks
1 S828M Rear spring drivers side 1
562632 ‘Rear spring passeng.side 1

D=




&D MIUTARY VEHICLE

G14

o | AXLES AND SUSPENSION

Model = MILITARY VEHICLE
Page  YWEXKG2A

SUSPENSION - SPRING U BOLTS & BOTTOM PLATES REAR

M. Part No.

1 824084
90824083
NRC3607
NRC3868

- 2 562638

624028
 NRC3866
3 261323

NY112041L

‘Nowe{1) "

Note(2)

ot )

Note(4)

Description Oty Remarks
Piate spring botiorn 1 )

rear LH ) Nowe (2)
Plate spring bottom 1 )

rear RH ) ¢
Flae spring bottom 1 ) v
sar (M ) Note (3)
Ptate apring hotiom | )

rear RH )

U BoR pizie rear 4  Note (1)

U Bol plate rear 4 Now (2)

U Boll plate rear 4 Now (3)
Nut 71168 Del 8 , Note (1)

Nut M12 8 Note (4)

" Applicalys™ 10 12Volt vehicle coniracts WVIOTSY 0 WV11367 iem 1t

Inclusive end 24Volt vehicle contracts WV10775 10 WV11430 inclusive

Appiicsble 10 12Vol vehicle contracts WAV11387 Mem 2 10 FVE2Z2A115
inclusive and 24Vok wehicle contracts WV11701 10 FVE22A/95 inClusive

Applicable 10 veiwcles bulMi o 1980 comvaencing Tear axie sefial

number 20412908

Appiicsble 10 U bt part numbens 824028 and NRCI886

@™

—




——_——

MILITARY VEHICLE " | STEERING
: MASTIER INDEX '
v - GAOUP F
INTROCUCTION ANO ALPHABETICAL INOEX
ENGINE ' .

STEERING
COLUMN SHROUD

U
5%

NNNMMM”-‘-—--.-.-;-...-...

T LAND ROVER

LY PARTS LTD




MILITARY VEHICLE | | STEERING

Model  MILITARY VEMICLE
Page  YWFXCAIA |

STEERING - COLUMN SHROUD

e

. Part No. Descripting Oty Remarks
1 348488 Shroud upper 1
2 348468 Shroud lower 2
3 5es682 Bracketl shroud o column 1
4 579292 Sacdie bracket 1
5 579454 . Bracket shroud 10 tuse 1
- mourting  bracket
8 58827t Mounting bracket for tuse 1
unit
7 SP910201L Screw 10unf x 5/8° saddie t
bracket
8 PFSS510L Spire fixing 4
9 78829 Screw 10un x t/2° 1 )Shroud to
10 AB810041L Screw 10 x V2 3 Jorackets
11 ABB10055 : Dnve screw No.10 x 58° 1 )

~ROVER

70 LAND ROVER
PARTS LTD




&> MILITARY VEHICLE

fiche1
"' | STEERING

Model MILITARY VEHICLE
m YWFXEATA

STEERING - COLUMN MOUNTING

M Part No. Description

1 335861 Brackst support assembly

2 60407L 14°unf x.7/8

3 WMSO0041L Washer spring

4 NHE04041L Nut 1/4"und

S 335680 Clip _

8 349747 Rubber strip-steering
: column clamp

7  MRCI887 Sealing ped

8 255206 Bokt 1/4"unf x 5/8°

g 3831L Washer plain

e PN N - 2

PP

;.
;

7 LAND ROVER
“doven PARTS LTD







o' | VEHICLE AND ENGINE CONTROLS

‘€D MILTARY VEHICLE

Model  MILITARY VEHICLE
Page  YWGXAAIA

ACCELERATOR - CROSS SHAFT

M. Part No. Description Oty Remarks
1 Sm7ss Shah cross accelerator 1 RHsty
277153 Shalt cross accelerator 1 LHsig
2 562840 Rod contol pedal shaft 1 NLA
© relay

7T LAND ROVER
'o'” PARTS LTD




MILITARY VEHICLE | "' | VEHICLE AND ENGINE CONTROLS

Model MLITARY VERICLE
P.g. YWGXAAA

ACCELERATOR - BELL CRANK AND CONTROL ROD

. Part No. Description - Qty Remarks
1 577230 Rod control relay % _ ! RHsig &
*nginge LHsig

7IT LAND ROVER
CLLY PARTS LTD







fiche1

MILITARY VEHICLE ' |BRAKES

MASTER INDEX S .
‘ GROUP H

BRAKES

BRAKES -
MASTER CYUNDER, SERVO & SHUTTLE VALVE 132

1 STOWAGE
MISCELLANEOUS - PAINTS ETC
NUMERICAL INDEX
NEW PARTS TO FICHE

|
;
i

. 7T LAND ROVER
' hias” PARTS LTD







MILITARY VEHICLE

fichet
K1

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR CLEANER

MASTER INDEX

INTRODUCTION AND ALPHABETICAL INDEX

mﬂ%DuﬂKNAM)ﬂHMNHBN.WMﬂ
BOOY AND CHASSIS

SEATS

STOWAGE
MISCELLANEQUS - PAINTS ETC
NUMERICAL INDEX

"NEW PARTS TO FICHE

[SILVESE VTS R ST S I R e S g s N ey

§ _

§998828332383238%

ITIOTTMOXZEr X~ ONMMO®

o

GROUP J

FUEL SYSTEM AND AR CLEANER

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR CLEANER

O O

TANKS AND FITTINGS 1 K2

(7YTR LAND ROVER
LT PARTS LTD




MILITARY VEHICLE

fiche1
K2 °

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR CLEANER

Mode! M:UTARY VEHICLE

Page

YWJXAATA

FUEL SYSTEM - TANKS AND FITTINGS

ML Part No.

1

@O0 eWwn

BRE8ZEIaaiaRnZa®

STC813
568006
NRCE836
540870
515509
NRC890s
267837
3101

3972
560757
90560612
RTC1148
3890
I
SHECS081L

WM7O2001L
AEU1448
HN2005L
62450
WA702101L
90577531

§

PESEEE

i

i
3

Irg3s
%%
i
%3

?
)

e
TR
MR

FERELE
g
%

:
3
£
i

P

0

- RSB R RN ANDN OO

§

g
:

-l
NN AEEND N NN
S—

g I zﬁd'f
B

Y
gi

.
E‘i
5

I--Ev-—-

7 LAND ROVER
LY PARTS LTD










MiLITARY VEHICLE I"‘L"Z“ I EXHAUST SYSTEM

Model MILITARY VEHICLE
- Page YWEKXAALA

EXHAUST SYSTEM

. Part No. Description Qty Remarks

1 517489 Pipe exhaust front 1

2 264155 Pipe exhaust intermmediate ]

3 90569118 Siencer crmpieq 1 RH sig
506735 Siencer compiete 1 LH sig

Note(1) | LH sig Siencer iustrated

7770 LANLD ROVER
idid” PARTS LTD







MILITARY VEHICLE

fichel | COOLING/HEATING

M2

Model  MILITARY VEHICLE

Pag. YWLXGAIA

COOLING & HEATING - HEATER

k. Part No.

MTC3871
348225
2 568329
3 21398
‘4 B8GS88L
3. 563328
8
7
8

-l

564823
ERC9453
569155
560157

® CN100258

10 ABEOGC22L

11 348248
12 345581

13 346359

14 WA108041L
15 NHE04041L.
16 LVME00041L
17 233243

18 78348

19 WM702001L
20 4036

21 73239

22 90577209

Description

Heater recirculating
irculats

Hose

Washer joint _

Valve '

i

:

HETHII
s HEEEY
3

no.6 x 1/4"

Oty Remarks
1 24 volt
1 12 volt
1
3
1
1
1
1 Metnc thread
1
1
8
8
2
2
1
2
2
2
1
2
2
2
2
1
LAND ROVER

PARTS LTD













MILITARY VEHICLE ol l BODY ELECTRICAL

Mode!  MIUTARY VEHICLE
Page YWMXAC1A

ELECTRICAL - LAMPS FRONT AND REAR

ML Part No. Description Qty Remarks

1 AEU1374 Sidelamp less bulb -2

2 AEWUM3Ts Lens lor sidelamp 2
RTC1951 Sidelamp less buib 2 Note(1)
800455 Lans for sidelamp 2 Note(1)

3 90608485 Bulb for sidelamp 2 24Voh
10211 Bulb for sidelamp 2 12von

4 TTTOM Screw 4ba x 3/8° a

5 WM704001L Washer spring 8

8 4023 Nut 8

7 RTCiess Front flasher lamp 2 Less buld

8 RTCi1843 Lens front flasher lamp 2

§ 589973 Bulb for fasher lamp 2 24von
264591 Bulb for flasher lamp 2 12voh

10 77701 Screw 4ba x 38" 6

11 WM704001L Washer spring 6

12 4023 Nut 8

13 RATCi1919 Stop/tail lamp less bulb 2

14 AALIOTS Lens for stopftad lamp 2
RTC1919 Siophail lamp less Duld - 2 Note(1)
AAL10T Lons for stopfiail lamp 2 Note{1)

15 510817 Buib for stophad lamp 2 24Vol
264580 Bulb for stoptad lamp 2 12Vor

18 ABBOSC3IL Drive screw no.4 x 38" 6

17 WAT03081L Washer plan &

18 RTC1888 Br flasher lamp less buld 2

19 RTC1844 Lens for rr flasher lamp 2

20 589973 Buib for flasher lamp 2 24Volt
264591 Bulb for flasher lamp 2 12vVok

21 AB806031L Drive screw nod x 3/8° ]

22 WATO3081L Washer plain 6

- 23 AEUI852 Rr number plale lamp cjw 1 Fiungs

24 547138 Buld number plate lamp 1 24Voh
570822 Buib number plate lamp 1 12Von

25 589877 Red reflecior 2

LAND ROVER

LV PARTS LTD



















&> MILITARY VEHICLE

fiche1
N10

BODY ELECTRICAL

Model MILITARY VEHICLE
Page YWMXCC2A

BODY ELECTRICS - HARNESS - MANN - LH STG

M. Part No.

Noke(4)

Description . Qty Remarks
Hamess main LH sig 1 Nowe(1)
Hamess main LH g 1 Now(2)
Hamess main LH sg 1 Noe(3)
Hamess main LH sig 1 Note{4)

0 12 volt wehicle contracts WVI0787, WVI0828, Wv11139

1 24 volt vehicle contracts WY10775, WV11130

0 12 voit vehicle contracts 'NV11147, WWV11140, WV11367,

WV11439, WV11581, WAVI1700, WVI1733, WV11872, FVEZZA/D,

FVEZ2MN40. Applicable 10 24 voit vehicle contracts WVI1131, WV11404,

WV11430, WVII701, WVII708, WVI1874, WV11894, WV11916,

WV12038, FVE22AM, FVE22N24, FVEZZN4S.

Applmhh 0 12 voi wehicle contracts FVEXR2ABT, FVYEZ2A9S,
. FVEZ2A/115 Excapt Bbam 24. Applcable 10 24 volt vehicle

mmwezzm FVEZ2A/B7, FYEZZANS.

Appiicable % 12 wvot wehicke contracts FVE21B/244 FYE2ZA2SY,

ﬁi

- Appicable 1 24Volt  vehicke contracts FVEZ2ANVIS.FVE22A240.
FVE22A/251.

LAND » mua
LY PARTS LTD




MILITARY VEHICLE ok [BODY ELECTRICAL

Model  MILUTARY VEHICLE
Page YWMXCE1A

mmm-ums-mmﬁi

. Part No. Description Qty Remarks

1 PRC2584 Hamess chasms 1 Note(1)

PRC2094 Hamess chassis 1 Now(2)

Note(1) Appiicable to all vehicie confracts wp 10 the miroduchon of rear guard
fog iamps (Oct1980) . _ _

Note(2) Applicable 10 vehicle coniracts kom the inroducton of rear guard fog
lamps (Oct.1980)










€3> MILTARY VEHICLE

fichet
N14

BODY ELECTRICAL

Model
Page

MILITASY VEHICIE
YW CIZA

BODY ELECTRICS - SHUNT BOX 24VOLT

WM. Part No.

1

L B N S RN ]

PRC1423
PRC1888

AEU1386
583151
AEU1988
PRC1424
589151
PRC2819
AEU1381
MRACE364
FS106161
WATOBD4 1L
NHT10404 1L
WL108001L

Deacription

Shenl box assembly
Shunt box assembly (Clw
Tt}

Shunt

Fusa (with shu..t)

Capacitor (wath wil)
Fuse (insde Do:) spare

Bracket shint box suppe
Bolt M6 x 16mm
Washer

Nut M6

Washar spnng

Qty. Remarks
1 {(UP TD 1578)
1 (FROM 1978)
| }
]
1
5
1
1
1
2
4 )Bracke”
4 o
4 jbulkhead
4 )
T LAND ROYVER

P PARTS LTD




MILITARY VEHICLE

"ore | BODY ELECTRICAL

Mode! MILITARY VEHICLE
Pm YWMXCI3A

BOOY ELECTRICS - BOMDING LEADS 24 VOLT

. Part No. Description

1 575448 Lead bonding shunt box
10 seal base

2 532604 Lead bondeng seat base
0 chasss

3 552632 Lead bonding renecalor

‘ pangl 10 mountng bracket

4 552632 Lead bondng bownet lo
dash

5 575048 Lsad bonding borne! ic
insirument box LH

€ 560518 Lead bonding bonnet to
insyument dox RH

7 575188 Lsad bonding on LH 10abox

8 531598 Lead bovding on exhaust
Lailpie

9 575184 Lead starter mot - 10
sarth

10 5B0O548 Lead siarter solennd 1o
sarth

11 552631 Lead bonding Laltery box
o chasms

12 552628 Lead bonding gearbox to
chasss .

)

T LAND ROVER
“kith” PARTS LTD










MILITARY VEHICLE

Model

" : | Page

oot raoov ELECTRICAL

MILITARY VEHICLE
YWMXEAZA

! ,
: . BOOY ELECTRICAL - SWITCH PANEL MAIN

1

2
3

12

K. Part No.

47774
MRCB014
ATC430
579225
s75221

503352
589266

ATC1527
589189

GLB28e0
RTC2784

PR 1526

THIGTT7L
560406
556322

STC364
589027

575221
503352
500813
232501
S5264.2

5168962
56411

Socket inspectoa lamp

{black)

Socket inspecton lamp

{red)

Switch healer 2 posion
Nameplate heaisr switch
Lens trailer nd waming

Note (1)

24

TERE

281







MILITARY VEHICLE -

ficvel | BODY ELECTRICAL

02

Modei

MILITARY VEHICLE

Page  YWMXEA2A

BODY ELECTRICAL - SWITCH PANEL MAIN

. Part No.

13 RTCSa18

PRC2888
PRC1482

PRC1814

Note(1)

Description Qty Remarks
eontrol

Switch cold stant control 1

Switch reer fog lamp 1 )

Lens reasr fog waming 1 } Noie (2)
gt ;

Lens brake waming kght 1

Applicable o vehicies with item 4 fited.
Intreduction of brake waming light sysiem and rear fog guard lamps.

7T % LAND ROVER
Sdas” PARTS LTD













MILITARY VEHICLE

fiche1
06

BODY ELECTRICAL

Model MILITARY VEHICLE
M YWMXGE1A

BODY ELECTRICS - HORN 24VOLT

. Part No. Description
1 STCs578 Haom
NRC1187 Bracket mourting hom

Oty Remarks

1 NLA



















MILITARY VEHICLE T“;‘,“z‘ BODY ELECTRICAL

Model  MIITARY VEMICLE .
Page YWMXMC1A

ELECTRICAL - WINDSCREEN WASHERS

. Part No. Deecription Oty Remarks

1  PRC1080 Waler conteiner 1

2 PRC108Y Cap for botte 1

3 90008330 Norrretum vave t

4 257017 Screw 10und x 1/2° 3

S  WM702001L Washer spring 3

6 wCro2voiL Washer plain 3

7 HN200SL Nt 3

8 17TH8580 Tubing container 10 pump ar Qut from rodt

10"

9 PRCXITC Winkiscreen washer pump 1 24VOLT
PRC3369 Windscresn washet pump 1 12VvOLT
PRC1338 - Cabls washer pump 0 1

wipar plug

10 SP910201L Screw 10unt x 58° 2

11 WM702001L Washer spring 2

12 WATO101L Washer plain 2

13 HN2005L Nt 2

14 17H8580 Tubing pump 0 T piece ay Cut from rol

&0

15 DZB3s7s T pisce 1 NLA

18 DRC1021 Jot Bonnet mounted 2

17 17HI5%0 Tube st W0 T piece 25°. ak  Cut from (8

NLA
18 345862 Edge Clip 4
19 532387 O ring 2
!
LAND ROVER

PARTS LTD




‘ fiche2

MILITARY VEHICLE |"e2| INTRODUCTION PAGES

SERIES Il

88"~ 14 ton MILITARY VEHICLE
( Air Portable-Lightweight )
12 and 24 volt

-
Part No. RTC9968FA
Whilml svovp oftert 1o made te wnswre the atcwrucy
o1 the portiewiory contmined oo Ihis Cabolopun,
" % e eodifocations and vabsc!d spocefocalonn chacgen
B 1 may sfdect tha Intormatinn spocitiod Na
s A TRSpeRB I NIl iy in accaptud far 00n imentoeed
3 nupprly of partn e anI siher conprauiencs Lhal may
W rIme 84 4 reswit ot formatoon on Enis Cetalegue
ael babng In pEcotd wilh maditicatinns o1 vediciha
B n spsgid et ion changen which are subananenl te 1he
— & gt of tnin cotalogen, ARine e rasponniniioty in
stcoplod for the intorrwcl swpnly of parly ar aay
alhar componvnnce thal = srine v 2 resuil ot
X WAy ®migintorpratetion i {ll ralermatlinn spacitond
bn twis Catalpgwe,
C LAND ROYER WK LTD 19812
E AVid rights rowaroad We part ot thin publicaiinn
” Ay be rapradecod slared Jm 3 vetriaval aypirtem ar
branamibdind, in sny form, giectronic.mechanical,
e iilllttlilll. recerding or wthkor maans wilhosl
prind mriltom purmissinn frem Land Rever Pavts LVQ.

L L vERE e " PARTS CATALOGUE
F

-2 4 |
T - - 7 LAND ROYER
- : Weigdo” PARTSLTD



ALPHABETICAL INDEX

PEREEE ©

Body rear upper assembly
Bonding leads 24 volt
Bonnet

Bonnet - spare whee! fangs
Bonnet assembly
Bonnet caich complele
Box terminalfarmnphenct

Hif
t gigj
Hi

;

L
it

TTEg
1t
]

{1H
il

5%55%55355%5?5
:zigiiﬁ

1)

I

!
!

AND -~
MILITARY VEHICLE
A

Aif cleanss muppon it ]
Alian bek pair 1D4
ARemawy best par 1D4
ARenalar mounungs S4vot 103
Atemawor 24volt 102
Ahenakridamper pulleys & beits 1D4
Ammeter vehicie/radio 1010
Arnmeters 24 volt (up 0 1978) oo
Antiturst Jock h 2C4
Antiburst lock 2C15
Arm mirror head 207
Axde - ront - 1G3
Axig - rear 1G8
Anie asvembly rear 1G8
Axie assy font I stg 1G)
Axdy assy Wont m sig 1G3
Axie ¢ase - ot 1G4
Axig case - rear 1G?7
Axie case front 1G4
Axie Case rear 1G7
B

Backrest seat real 2€3
Bamel and 2 keys 104
Batierses vehicle 24volt ING
Banery box N7
Batiery box INS
Bahery box (sept 79 onwards) 24v I1N8
Banery box (up 10 sept 79) 24val IN7
Banery clamp NS
Banery ciamping Wame IN7
Bahery cover N7
Battery cover 1N8
Bahery dry charged NG
Bell crank and corwol rod 13
Belt seal centre lap ) . 264 |
Bell seat ineria 2E4
Belt seat inertia 2€4
Belt seat static h ) 2€4
Belt seat stanc rh ‘ 2€4
Body rear iower 202 - 03
Body rear upper 2Da
Body rear upper assembly h 208

ggms °
il

i

i

3T

TR

Chain tadboard upper

2C18

Charging system 24 wt (rom 197 iN16

Chassis frame
Chassis fra-ne

i
t

E???f???
§83

232 gg

g 3=

i
132

H
£

£
3
3

ittt

[3
%
%%

i

£

13

2C2
2c2
2C15
2C13
1N7
IN18
1H3
1H2
1Crs
Cie
INS
D5
203
2C12
2C12
1C6
1C3
8
1C13 - C14

1C4
17
2C2
€2
2€3
11t

27 - Ce

7

1C°8
1617

EEREEED

E
Emission control valve 1C13
Engine assembly 12 & 24 volt 1C2
Enging breather fiter 1C13
Exhaust system w2
Extension asay wing in 2C12
Exienmon assy wming m €2
F
Fan belt 1C7
Fan biade assambly ) 1C7
Fan puliey 1C?
Faryalt beits { pairad j 1C7
Filter 1C18
Fixed wwdow 2C18
Fame trap 1C13
Floor and 3 pangis front 2CS
Flyscresn dash verd inner 2Cé
Flyscreen dash vert oute 2Ce
Flyscreen dush vemt outar 2C6
Foy lamp rear Quard 1INS
Frame seat rear 2E3
From door assambly 2C14
Front door assembly rh 2C1%
Frond flasher lamg 1N4
Front fioor plate th 2Cs
From floor plate - 2Cs
Fromt spring dnvers sdé 1G9
Fromt spring pesseng. side 1G9
Fuel gauge 108
Fuel tank complele K2
Fusl tank gauge unit K2
G

. Gaskst cyinder head icn
Gauge tuel 12 voit 107
Gauge fuel 24 vot 107
Gauge ol temperature 107
Gauge water temperature 107
Gearbox 1E2
Gearbox cover 25’

Géarbox o fling . 2cS

. &TTTINLAND ROVER
LD PARTS LTD




MILITARY VEHICLE e l ALPHABETICAL INDEX

G - Continued
Generalr panei 1N1Y | M Piate 3pring bottom 1G1e
Generator panel 24 ot INT3 Plug for ranster bom 1F2
Giass windicreen 2C13 assembly 24volt o8 Main - carburetier 1C15 - Plug sparking 1C18
Grile mesh 210 ::imoawwzam 1018 mboc?ﬁu 122 Prop bonnet 2n
Groupad instrument panet 107 Inecia 268 Master cylinder, servo & shuitle  1J2 Propshaft - rear 1G2
R e .2 R B e, 8
instrument panel 1 ( from 1 108 cap
Grouped instrument panel 108 MMWM:W” 107 Minors 207 Pulley altemator D4
Gussel bracket 203 Insulation Daftery cover N7 Motor wiper less shak 1011 Puley crankshah 1C4
- Mudshield front wing Ih 2C12 Puley damper. 104
Mudshieid front wing 2 Puiley idler assembly 1c8
H K
Hand Weoitle " Keeper plate terminal box N8 N R
Hand shrottie control rod 14 Kit masier cylnder 122 Nato socket 23
Hamess - chassis INTY Kit servo unit overhaul 142 Nato 30chel Ciw leads 2G3 Radiator grile and bonnet caxch  2C10
Hamess - engine 1N12 Radiator grile complete 2C10
H‘"““.m-hw ':;o L 0 ::".‘;:dyb:ww g
« Mmain - M sig 1
Hamess chasse N1 Rear body upper asey h- 206
umm' INT2 Lamps front and rear N4 - NS O rngcap. & stud 1G8 Rear body upper assy M 205
Humoumun'Jug 1N10 Land rover name piate 2C10 O ringcap and stud o 1GS Rear lamp prot.plave 202
Harness main th sig N9 mwmﬂz‘;‘ fg: g::: :g: Rear 8pring drivers 5i08 1G1)
Hamess switch brake waming ; : Rear spring passeng.side G113
Mm&:::omuy :Sza Lens for v Rasher lamp N4 O fiker pipe cs Red refecior IN4
Headiamg acsy less bulb IN3 Lans for sidelamp N4 Ol Sher 1c10 Registration plate 217
Lens for stop/iadl lamp IN4 Od pump 109 . suxik 105
TP moe P 13 Lens front Rasher lamg NG O tempersiure gauge 108 Relay - suxiary
Headlamp vertical dip N2 " Output st.aft 1E4 Relay - hazard waming 105
Heonter M2 Lens igretion waming 1N18 Relay « hom 105
Healor recirculating M2 Lens incicator warning s Reiay - infra red 08
Hinge bonnet i 2cH Lene rear fog waming 102 P Relay 6ra - braks check 108
. " Lons wailer ind waming tN18 Reisy 68 - rear fog 108
Hood o0 Lid seat base centre 4 Panel mein swich 18 Reiays 108
Hond 209 Udnd‘bnoouhr 262 Panel &-wry switch plox} Rod check strap 2014
Hom 108 Listing W‘OW Pipé breathar remole 1G3 Rod check strap 2C18
Hom 24volt 108 T pnd Jrwing rings fﬁ: Froe whaust ko n2 Rod control relay. 10 m
b vember Light unkt Pipe wxhaust inlermediate w2 Rod o 202
driving . 1Gs Lock set antburst 14 Pip) remole breather ¥G6 engine
/MMW 1G8 _Lock set antiburst 2C1% Plale protection i x2 Rope hook 208
Loop seat bek 25 Piate protection 2c2 Rope hook 208
Lower tailboard assembly 2c177 Piaie spring bottom 1G10 Roto arm 118
Lug tatboard chain 27 Pists apring botiom 1610 Rr Rashet lemp less buld N4
- Lug taoosrd chain 2C18 Plate spring bottom 1G14 - Rr number plate lamp ciw ]

77T LAND ROVER
%iiis”? PARTS LTD







| o _ "« |fiche2 | ~
€D MILTARY VEHICLE- -« ™/ 8opy AND CHASSIS
MASTER INDEX . GROL® N *
, PAGES . . BODY AND CHASSIS |
INTRODUCTION AND ALPHABETICAL INDEX 1 ROW 8 . . .
ENGINE ) : ROW g -D * GROY AND CHASSIS
& GearsOX AOwW ¥ CHASSIS FRAME 2 C2
A oK SN ! Row & BUMBER AND BUMPCALTTES ER
. N H G RETTE 2 C4
S“TELEE;:G“D SUSPE . 1 ROW H FLOOR AND SILL PANELS FRONT 2 Cs
VEHICLE AND ENGINE CONTROLS 1 ROW | _ pas AND FLYSCREENS 23
BRAKES 1 ROw J "®»  SEAT BASE 2 Co
FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR CLEANER ,1 ROW'K " . RADIATOR GRILLE AND BONNET CATCH 2 cio
EXHAUST SYSTEM . 1.ROW L - BONNET 2 Ccn
COOUNGIHEATING VROWM LT e 3 &z
BODY ELECTRICAL ! ROW'N .0 * " DOOR FRONT LH ot 2 Ci4
INTRODUCTION AND ALPHABETICAL INDEX 2 ROW B . DGOR FRONT RH . , 2 Cis
BODY AND CHASSIS 2 RONC-D SIDESCREENS 2 Ci6
SEATS 2 ROW E ' TAILBOARD LO\ER 2 C17
£ 2 ROWEF TAIWLBOARD UPPER 2 Ci8
STOWAG ' AOW BODY REAR LOWER 2 D2 - 03
MISCELLANEOUS - PAINTS ETC ~ 2 G *BOAY REAR UPPER 2 D4
NUMERICAL INDEX - 2 ROW H BOOY REAR UPPER ASSEMBLY fiH 2 D5
NEW PARTS TO FICHE 2 ROW H BODY REAR UPPER ASSEMSLY LM 2 D6
. : MIRRORS - 2 D7
BONNET - SPARE WHEEL FIXINGS 2 D8
i - * m 2 m
.‘-'
> - |
. ‘" .
“u- 7T a LAND ROVER

ikl PARTS LTD




fiche2

BODY AND CHASSIS

MILITARY VEHICLE

C2
Model MILITARY VEHICLE
Page ) YWNXAATA
CHASSIS - CHASSIS FRAME
Ill. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
1 NRC&841 Chassis frame 1
2 NT605061L Locknut 4
3  NHB05031L Nut 5/16%unl 6
4 4868L Washer plain 4
5 70150 Washer cup 4
6 7014 Bush rubber 4
7 ' WM600051L Washer spring 2
B 543582 Bracket be rod 1
9 BH605121L Bolt §/16" ! x 1.4/2° 2
10 504607 2
11 504608 Rod tie : 1
12 BH606281L Bolt 3/8"unif x 3.1/2° 4
13 NYS08041L Nut seit locking 3/8"unt 4
14 552457 Crossmember No.4 1
15 338020 Plug sealing 2
16 SH604061L BoXt 1/4"unt x /4" 8
17 241280 Butter axle reer 2
18 NYB04041L - tiut self locking - 8 I
19 NRC7315 Plate protection th 1
20 NRC7314 Piate protection rh 1
21 237100 Strap check rebound v 2
22 NHB06041L Nut 3/8"unt 8
23 WMG00061L Washer spring 8
24 2851L Washer plain 8
25 SH606081L Boit set 3/8"und x 1° 8 .
26 558782 Buffer axie font 2 NLA e
27 276053 Grommet 1 -

77T LAND ROVER
Ruuds” PARTS LTD




’ MILITARY VEHICLE ' "g’;‘*’_[ BODY AND CHASSIS

Model  MILUTARY VEHICLE
Page YWNXAA2A

CHASSIS - AIR"CLEANER SUPPORT

M. Part No. Description ' Qty Remarks
1 NRC3867 Support air cleaner 1

2 232538 Bolt clamp 1

3 250431 Nut wing 1

4 255208 Bolt 1/4"unf x 58" 3 )Support 10
5 WM6E00041L Washer spring 3 )hasss

8 NH604041L Nut 1/4"unt 3 )

L g7 L AND ROVER
v QLIZVPARTS LTD




MILITARY VEHICLE s J BODY AND CHASSIS

Model MALITARY VEHICLE
Pa-gg YWNXACIA

BODY - BUMPER AND BUMPERETTES

. Part No. Description
1 588950 Bumper front
NRCE830 Bumper tront
SHE06071L Bolt 3/4"unf x 7/8*
BHB06161L Bolt 3/8"unf x 2*
WME00061L Washer spring
2 NHE0604 1L Nul
2 . 559868 Burnperefie front
SHE0607 1L BoH 3f8"unl x 7/8°
YIAL10061L Washer plain
WMB00U5TL Washer spring
J 568908 Bumperelte rear
BHE06221L Bolt 3/8%unf x 2.3/4"
BH6068261L Boi 3/8"unl x 3.1/4"
wB170061iL Washer plain
2 WME0006 1L Washer spring
~ = NHE06041L Nul

Qty Remarks

Upto 1982
1982 onwards

1

1

4

4 jBumper to
8 Hrame

8

2

16  )Bumperette
16  )io bumper

2
8 JBumperetie
2 Jio rear
-8 Jerossmember
8
8

i LAND ROVER
LY PARTS LTD




i

| MILITARY VEHICLE =~ &5 | BODY AND CHASSIS

Modei MILITARY VEHICLE
P&gg YWNXBTI1A

BODY - FLOOR AND SILL PANELS FRONT

. H. Part No. Description " Qty Remarks
1 335738 Sl panci ’ 1
2 335739 Sil panel & 1
3 78208 Bot 1/4"und x 5/8° 12 )Sit paneis
4 39000 Washer plain 12 Jo seat base
3 346073 Spire nA 12 )Jand toe box
8 335668 Front floor plate rh 1
7 335667 Front foor piate th 1 _
8 320045 Acma bolt 7 Wixing Boor
® 3%00L - Washer plain 7 jplates
10 3817 Washer plain 4 )
11 79248 Spie nut T )
12 335685 Gearbox cover 2
13 334189 Grommet access holes 2
14 45817 Instruction piate 1 NLA
gearbox od filli
15 ABG0SOIIL Drive screw pia to 2
gearbox cover

717 LAND ROVER
Wdais” PARTS LTD

]




fiche2.

BODY AND CHASSIS

MILITARY VEHICLE Co
' ' Model MILITARY VEHICLE \

Page YWNXCATA
BODY - VENTILATORS AND FLYSCREENS
M. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
1 MRC2424 Ventilator panel assembly 1
2 MRC2365 Flyscreen dash vent outer 1 Rh
3 ABSOSO31L Drive screw no.6 x /8" 16
4 3485129 Flyscreen dash vent inner 2
5 MRCT013 Dash ventilator control ' 2
8 78237 Spire nut 4
7 4034L Washer plain 4
8 AB510055 Drive screw no.10 x 5/8° 4
9  WC702101L Washer plain 4
10 WMT02001L Washer spring 4
11 SHT0Z201 Set boht 2na x 142 4
12 346128 Flyscrean dash ven! outer 4 Lh
13 335499 Seal retainer vent panel 1 Lh
14 346301 Seal retamer 2
15 248 Pop rivet 8
16 346290 Sealing strip vent panel 1
17 MRC29813 Sealing rubber ventilator 2
18 334121 Hinge pin vent kd 4
12 ALR1619 Ventilator and lid h 1
20 ALR1618 Ventilator and kd rh 1
21 RUe08183L Pop nvel 8

22 335494 Seal retainer vent panel 1 Rh

77T LAND ROVER
L” PARTS LTD




"he2 | BODY. AND CHASSIS

| € MILITARY VEHICLE

Model  MILITARY VEHICLE
Page  YWNXCCiA

BODY - DASH

. Part No, Description

1  MRC3227 Dash assembly

2 348109 Packing pisca door hinge

3 3485008 Door hings pir upper th

4 335857 Finisher da-i side frame

5 NH&04041L Nut 1jdarsi

6 WMB00041L Wasbhss spring

7 . 39000L Whasner plain |

8 SAB04081 Screw 1/dunf x Y4°

9 2369077 Lokut nut

10 40320 Washer plain

11 ABBOGO31IL - Drive screw No.6 x 3/8°

12 348010 Door hinge pin lower th

13 336738 Tie bolt 1/2und

14 WC112081L Washer plain

15 NHE08061L Nut 1/2unf -

18 235113 Grommet

17 332847 . Butter brake and clutch
Pipes

18 338020 Blanking plug

19 338029 Blanking piug

20 338015 Blanking phug

21 73188 . Blanking phug -

22 78248 Pop rivet

23 338013 Blanking plug

24 SHE060T1L Bolt Jyund x 4"

25 330143 Cover plale cluich pedal
Hole

26 3485359 Cover plate brake pedal
Hole

27 348292 Dash te bar

28 NHE08041L Nut 3/Buni

29 48204 Mounting angle

30 WB110081L Washer plain

31 WME000a1L Washer spring

Qty Remarks

1 RLA
2 Upoper

-
[= 2 K I

NLA

b
D=t PR R — ek hDDO

= R e W Y

NLA

1 KLA
3
1 NLA
1
1

T e LAND ROVER
Mebais® PARTS LTD




et

fiche2 | BODY AND CHASSIS

! MILITARY VEHICLE

cs =
Model MILITARY VEHICLE
Pag'e _"rWHXCC1A
BODY - DASH
51 BL Part No. Description Qty Remarks
32 345009 Door hinge pin lowse th 1
33 348007 Door hinge pin upper rh 1
34 BD15588/8 Blanking plug T HA
35 NH605041L Nut 5/160nd 4
38 WM6E00051L . Washer spring ’
37 RTC#:13 Washer plain 4
38 255239 Bolt 5/1Bunt x 2.3/4° 4 NLA
29 338023 Blanking phug 1
40 78237 Spire nut 4
41 40340 Washer plain 4
42 ABE10057 Drive screw no.10 x 5¢8° 4 NLA
43 3831L Washer plain 2
44 78210 Scrow 1/4unf x 34" 2
45 347632 Mounting plale demisiers 2
48 346399 Grab handis dash 1
47 SHE05061L Bok 516unf x 34" 3
48 29661 Washer plain 3
49 348298 Seal slectrical equip.box 2
50 346283 Mounting bracket 1
51 348456 Cover wiper motor 1
52 78301 Screw 10unf x YE* 2 NLA
53 4030L Washer plain 2
54 RUG08183L Pop rivet 2

Tt LAND ROYVER
idl” PARTS LTD




€D MILITARY VEHICLE

C9

fiche2 | BODY AND CHASSIS

Model  MILTARY VEHICLE

Page YWNXCI1A

SEATS - SEAT BASE

Ri. Parl No.

1 J96140
MTC1282
MRCS5509

73979 T

EOW‘HGU -~ N
2

Description

Seat bass aszembly
Ses' base asaembiy
Plate resr ofs seal

soal base outer
id seat base centre

fEEEPEE

Stud retaining strap
Washer apring

it

Qty Remarks

1 UP TO 1980
1 FROM 15680
2

2

2

1

2

8

2

2

2

2

[P LAND ROVER
TS LTD

i |
-<govie* PAR




3

Oty Remarks

A
@ g ki i,
3§ Wi
£ g gy ity
odF mwmwmm%m;mm
< | U _ _.
NEHE
w., Wm m P _ = .m
=) ge o £ HE B
mm a M | -Ne _.455?SBWHWHHHMW.

@D MILITARY VEHICLE

~ROVER m IL%’ER

dAND ~







€@ MILUTARY VEHICLE er2| BODY AND CHASSIS

Model MILITARY VEHICLE
P.,g. YWNXEATA

BODY - WINGS
M. Pat No. Description Oty Remarks:
1 MRAC2888 Wing front assembly Hh 1
2 MAC2885 Wing front assembly rh 1
* 3 3460 Nat 5/16%unl 4
4 78329 Scrow 5/16°unl x 34" 4
5 NHE04041L Nt 14%und 28
6  WMSD0O41L Washer 3pring K2
7  WA106041L Washer plain . 2
8 250 Washer plain 2
9 SHE040E1L Bolt 1/4"unf x 34" 12
10 335681 Mudshisid front wing h 1
11 335680 Mudshicid front wing rh :
12 255206 -Bol 1/4"unt x 5/8° 4
13 2900L Washer plain 16
14 79248 Spire nut 6
15 303750 Acme bot /4" x 58° 6
18 348256 Cover assy swg box W 1
17 348255 Cover assy strg box mh 1
18 SHB04041L Boit 1j4"und x 1/2° 4
19 3817 Washer plain 4
20 SHEOS0TIL Bok 516%unl x 7/8°_ 8 __
21 383l Washer plan 8
22 RTCS09 Washer plain 18
23 JTOT4 Extension assy wng h 1
24 347073 Extension assy wing rh 1

BB




j

ﬂ_limzlltlzzzza‘z

m. -0
m €

2 155
2 w b1
5 HIT
0§,
<| ;3
H mu ;
W.Bm mm-m mw“mmmm
’
O i
T |
S i
% i
5
= m

;

;
;

AR
i

1

i

i
I

mmu
m H

7 ABS0O4031L
“8 330669 '
9 347638

10 78159

11 MRC4248
12 SHE05051L
13 WMB00051L
14 3830L .
15 ALR1737

it

16 348964

:

&

i

i1

abis

17 NY605041L

18 232038

19 WB108051L
20 4574

2

i

346989




MILITARY VEHICLE ‘|’ere | BODY AND CHASSIS

Model MILITARY VEHICLE
P.g. YWNXGATA

BODY - DOOR FRONT LH
. Part No. Description Oty Remarks
1 MRAC4122 Front door assembly h 1
2 ABSOADM Drive screw no.4 x Z* 2 NLA
e ———— e ——— 1 3 WME00041L Washer spring 5
Tl ] 4 395038 Antiburst lock h 1
: : 5 SES04041L Screw 1f4und x 12 2
i - 8. . MRC9417. Nut retainer S T
i I 7 MRAC1Is Screw retainer 1
: i 8 T7B248 Pop rivet bl
1 ! 9 335737 Top capping h 1
I 1 10 324068 Seal retainer rear h 1 )See Nowe
| 1 11 348232 Seal retainer botton 1 )osiow
: = 12 348065 Seal retainer front th 1)
' | 13 SHE04161L Bolt 1/4unt x 1.7/8° 4
i i 14 335740 Door hinge 2
| i 15 335741 Bush for doot hinge 2
I ; 16 3831L Washer plain 4
H \ 17 .MRC1979 Washer Nylon 4
1 i 18 NHBD4041L Nut 1f4und 8
1 t 19 348017 Rod check strap 1
| ! 20 346019 Check strap mig bracket 1
1 e 21 ABSOSO31L ~Drive screw NoB. x W8 . 4 Sl
i b 22 306471 . Butter cteck s¥rap S |
I i 23 4035 Washer piain | 2
: : 24 34Ti51 Door lock seal 1T
I l 25 395142 Lock sel antiburst 1
I |
} ! Note(1) Paris NULA use rubber seal 332564 and cut 10 size, plus sxstng metal -
| { retainer and rivel 302818 af o L
|
1 -4

(=

SRy S paan PARTS LD S




MILITARY VEHICLE ore | BODY AND CHASSIS

Model  MILITARY VEHICLE
Page YWNXGA2A

BODY - DOUR FRONT RH

M. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
M 1 MRC4H121 Fromt door assembly rh 1
2 348087 Seal retainer rear 1 See nots below
3 MRCS417 Nut retainer 1
________________________________________ 4 2395037 Antiburst lock h 1
] i 5  WMG00041L Washer spring 5
| i 8 SESO4041L Screw 1jfdunt x 1/2* 2
. 1 7 _ ABG04041 Drive screw no.4 x. 1/2° 2 NLA - .- .
: : 8  NHBD4041L Mut 1/4unf 8
I i 9 MRCS4186 Screw retainer 1
] i 10 78248 Pop rivel 22
II { 11 346231 Seal retainer boftom 1 )See nole
] | 12 346064 Saal retsiner front rh 1 )below
H | 13 348018 Rod check strap 1
I | 14 308471 = Bufier check strap 1
= } : 15 4035 Washer plain z
H h 18 ABBOGO31TL Drive screw no.6 x 3/8° 4
i I 17 34809 Check strtap mtg brachet 1
1 I 18 MAC1979 Washer Nylon 4
: } 19 3831L Washer plain 4
i i 20 335741 Bush for door hinge 2
| | 21 335740 Door hinge 2
: : 2. SHBe04181L - Bolt- 14und-x 1.7/8* 4
i i 23 335738 Top capping rh 1
1 I 24 347151 Door lock seal 1
; : 25 395142 Lock sel antiburst 1
| : -
: i Nole(1) PamNUunnd:bundmsumdmwm.piusnmm
L I retainer and rivel 302818 ajr

ED R







fiche2 | BODY AND CHASSIS

F -
MILITARY VEHICLE
C17
todel MILITARY VEHICLE
PIQ’. YWNXIA1A
- BODY - TALBOARD LOWER aan
M. Part No. Description Gty Remarks
1 MTC1199 Lower taitboard assembly 1
2 348220 Seal lcwer taikboard 1
3 T8248 ¢ Pop rivel 16
4 335808 Hinge lower 1
5 SHepa1:'L Bolt 1/4und x 1.1/4° 4
6 348048 Registration plate 1
Mounting assembly
T .348140. Number_ plate calch hemale 1
8 348139 Number plate caich male 1
9  WABS00071 " Wacher plain 1 NLA
10 WSB800091 Washer spring 1
11 4872 . * Splt.pin 1 NLA
12 33411 -Hinge pin 2
13 335801 Hinge lower rh 1
14 3355949 Capping lower taitboard 1
15 285208 Bok 1/4uni x 58" 2
16 MRC2337 Lug tailboard chain 2
17 WMB00041L Washer spring 6
18- NHOO404 1L Nw 1j4unt . 6
19 3831L Washer plain 8
20 320422 Anti rattle sieeve 2
i 2

21 MTC1830

{
g
E

P Lano- LAND ROVER
“iadie” PARTS LTD







"one2 | BODY AND CHASSIS

@D MILTARY VEHICLE

MASTER INDEX

- - INTRODUCTION AND ALPHABETICAL INDEX

~ ENGINE . : '
GEARBOX
TRANSFER BOX

- AXLES AND SUSPENSION

.. STEERING

* . VEHICLE AND ENGINE CONTROLS
BRAKES

~ FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR CLEANER

EXHAUST SYSTEM
COOUNG/HEATING
BODY ELECTRICAL
INTRODUCTION AND ALPHABETICAL INDEX
BODY AND CHASSIS

SEATS T,
STCWAGE .
MISCELLANEOUS - PAINTS ETC
NUMERICAL INDEX -

NEW PARTS TO FICKE ~

o
>
)
m

]

o)

HHTTTI

GROUP N

' BODY AND CHASSIS

BODY AND CHASSIS
CHASSIS FRAME
. AIR CLEANER SUPPORT
BUMPER AND BUMPERETTES
FLOOR AND SILL PANELS FRONT
SEAgTHIMTORS AND FLYSCREENS

SEAT BASE ~ ° T
RADIATOR GRILLE AND BONNET Ca.2H
BONNET

WINGS .

WINDSCREEN

DOOR FRONT LM

DOOR FRONT RH

SIDESCREENS

TAILBOARD LOWER

TAILBOARD UPPER

BODY REAR LOWEA

BODY REAR UPPER

BODY REAR UPPER ASSEMBLY RH
BODY REAR UPPER ASSEMBLY LH
MIARORS

BONNET - SPARE WHEEL FIXINGS
HOOD

mmmmmmmmmnnmwmmmmmummmm
0
-
-

777 LAND ROVER
lddde” PARTS LTD -




MILITARY VEHICLE

fiche2
D2

BODY AND CHASSIS

—— . i S " — " —

_..
|

#

/9

Model MiL'TARY VEHICLE

BODY - BODY REAR LOWER

L.

LB B R N B W LR )

Part No. Description
MTC1261 Rear

FALAS Crossmomber. wi
MRC2527 Rear

WCT02101L Washer plain
78833 Taptite screw 10uni
335832 Tread plate rear flocr
78248 Pop ri

NHE04041L Nut 1

3900L Washer
WME00041L Washer

346221 Shim

SHE04081L Bokt

MRC2526 Rear lamp prot.plate rh
NH605041L Nut 5/16unf
00510912 Fan diac washer
SHBO5071L Bolt 5/16unf x 7/8"
SHE04071L Bot 1/4unt x 7/8*
346238 Nut pla

255206 Bolt 1/4unt x 58"
3831L Washer plain

Qty Remarks

—
e E R

18
10
10
10

10

- LAND ROVER
P PARTS LTD







MILITARY VEHICLE

fiche2 | BODY AND CHASSIS

D4

Model  MILITARY VEHICLE

Pnga YWNXLC1A

BODY - BODY REAR UPPER

. Part No,

.. 348121
8321
SHB04071L
WME00041L
RTC&09
395078
25T
WM7T02001L
40341

LN B N I S

Description

Sealing rubber door
Rivet

Bolt 1/4und x 5/8°
Washer spring
Washer piair,
Shim_striker plate
Bolt 10unf x 172

Oty Remarks

_u»;unau-—;;anaﬁanm
r4

71 LAND ROVER

%LiP PARTS LTD







BODY AND CHASSIS

fiche2
D6

MIUTARY VEHICLE
YWHXLC3A

RL Part No.

Model

Page
. BODY - BODY REAR UPPER ASSEMBLY LH

MILITARY VEHICLE

.
5 53

11&112211111333313
: i

Qty Remarks

3 :
_mm 3
fgez
mmmw

i
"
i

i
: 5
R

m
I

Description

7 RUS1237T3L

8 395143
8 335831
10 347302
11 75233
12 78232
13 332146
14 4023

15 40300
18 77898

17 346120
18 78321

‘8 TRRST203 -










MILITARY VEHICLE foe?| BODY AND CHASSIS

Model  MIUTARY VEHICLE
Page  YWNXUAIA

BOOY - HOOD |
I.M!:Io. Description Oty Remarks
1 32088MHCE . Hood '  Deab
220883.C0 Hood . ' Bue
320885MNCE _ Hood _ 1 Swone
Noke{1) Please refer 10 Optionsl squipment fcheicatalogue for hoodstcks and
fangs










MILITARY VEHICLE ~ |"5."| SEATS

) Model  MIITARY VEHICLE |
) , Page YWRXGAIA \

SEATS - SEAT REAR (CHARCOQAL)

:
£

M. Part No. Description
1 320068 Backresl sea! rear 1
2 MTCs448 Frama seat rear 1
o 3  NHBO4C41L Nut 1/4%unl 13 '
- 4 348075 Plate mut 2
4 5 WMBCO041L Washer spnng 18
A 6 WPB019L Washer piain 8 -
7 SHE04061L Bolt 1/4"unt x 34 4
------- 2 8 78768 Rivel pop 6
| 9 SESO4051L Screw t/4*unl x 58" 2
} 10 MRC1724 Plate nut 1 NA
| 1 331229 Angla support 1 NLA
I 12 331314 Clip backrest secuning rh 1 &
:-- --13 301874 ~ -~ —-Am hinged-—- - == 1 NLA -
i 14 WC702101L Washer plain 2
I 15 RU612373L Rivet pop 1
J 16 302648 Strap 1
17 349968 Cushion seal rear 1
-18 -255208 - Boit 1/4"unt x 5/8* 4
19 331315 Clip backrest securing lh 1
20 SHE04041L Boit 1/4"unf x 1/2° 5
21 STC1012 Panel backrest 1
' 22 78248 Rivet pop 6
23 301478 Rod retaining 6
24 396696 Pad backrest 1

7T LAND ROVER
dldéb” PARTS LTD




MILITARY VEHICLE

fiche2 } SEATS

1

Model MiLITARY VEHICLE
Page YWRXFATA

SEAT BELTS - STATIC (UP TO JUNE 81)

Hl. Part No. Dwaacription
RTC&752 Beit seatl statc LH
RICB791 Belt seatl stabc HH

SEAT BELTS - INERTIA (FROM JUNE 81)

2 MXCs54893 Beft seal mnerha LH
MXC3492 Balt seal inerha AH

SEAT BELT - CENTRE LAP STRAP

3 MICL279 Boit seal centre |ap
T e strap--~

Gty Remarks

LAND lANDROVER
Waluds” PARTS




tiche2

€3> MILITARY VEHICLE 2 | SEATS

Modael  MILUTARY VEHICLE
Page YWRXPA2A
SEAT BELTS ANCHORAGES - INERTIA
Nt Part No. Description Qty Remarks
1 MRCB8892 Rail seal heit 1 NLA
2 MTC1306 Bracket stiftener mnerta i
reei RH
TC1307 Bracke! stiffener nertia 1
read LH
GHF133 Bolt set MB x 25mm 8 JRait seat
GHF301 Washer plan 8 )bedt i
GHF382 Washer spnng 8 )wheeiarch
GHF213 Nut M8 8
3  MRC98385 Bar te i T 2
GHF135 Bolt set M10 x 25mm 4 jBar be
GHF302 Washer plan 6 Wo o
WL110001¢ Washer spnng 4 Jrat
GHF214 Nut M1C 4 }
T4 MTC4090 ‘Bracket " mouitinig inertia 2 '
reeol
GHF133 Bolt set M8 x 25nm 4 JReel mountng
GHF301 Washer plamn 8 Ibeacket
WL108001L Washer spring 4 o
GHF?213 Nut M8 4 jwheelarch.
5 MRC7755 Loop sea: beit 2
BHBOS51Q1L Bolt &16™unt x 1 1/4° 4 - Joop w0 - : oo
GHF332 Washar spring 4 )homt
GHF301 Washer plain 4 )capping
GHF201 Nu! 5/16%unt 4 }

7T LAND ROVER
Sebabs” PARTS LTD _




ZD MIEITARY VEHICLE ™2 STOWAGE

W AL e L
I, o A . -

© - MASTERINDEX | hr o Sens |
s e . : GROUP S

b : :  STOWAGE

STOWAGE
STARTING HANDLE

0
=

B

L T A
::n'nmnmz:l':‘-:m'nm
1 » 5
o

g E
& .
ol e
s PR i
- !
- I













_G2

@D MILITARY VEHICLE .~ . ["™™2 | MISCELLANEOUS - PAINTS ETC

Model MILITARY VEHICLE
. p‘g. YWTXCE1A

CHASSIS FRAME - TOWING HOOK AND LIFTING RINGS

M. Part No. Description - Qty Remarks
1 NRC2051 Towing hook comptete 1 .
(rotating)
2 531448 Drstance piece 1 NLA
3 523807 Rewtorcing plate 1 NLA
4 531447 Reindorcing plate under
: nuts ’
5 DBHS08441 Bolt 1/2%nd x 5.1/2° 4 JHook o0 rear
6 NHB04041L Nt 1/Z%unf 4
7 NTBOB041L Nut 1/Z°uni (thin) 4 )
8 555882 Liing and lowing rings 2
from
9 BHS08381L Bolt ¥4°und x 4.1/ 4 Towing and
10 4054 Washer plain 8 Wting rings
11 NVE08041L S.L nut Jand front
Joumper 10
12 508887 Lifting & towing rings 2 g
rear
13 582682 Backing pla 2
14 BHE0E281L Bolt ¥8%unt x 3.1/2° 4  )Pings 1o
15 WB110061L Washer plain 4  Jear
18 WMB00061L Washer spring 4  gossmember
17 NHEOB041L Nut 8" uni 4
[7:0% LAND ROVER

LY PARTS LTD




MILITARY VEHICLE here2 | MISCELLANEOUS - PAINTS ETC

Model  MIUTARY VEHICLE
Pa.g. YWTXCK1A

ELECTRICAL - NATO SOCKET

J M. Part No. Description . Oty Remarks
1 PRACa222 Nalo socket ciw leads 1
2 PRAC&239 Protection cap nalo ski 1
3 BH604201L Bokt 1j4und x 2.1/2° 4 JNawv socket
4 WM600041L Washer spring 4 )io rear
5 NHE04041L Nt 1f4unt '- 4 )crossmember
555711 Grommet nato socket lead 1

Tl LAND ROVER
%lakb” PARTS LTD






















MILITARY VEHICLE . | NUMERICAL INDEX

‘PARTNO  PAGE |PARTNO  PAGE PART NO__ PAGE ! PART NO PAGE PART NO PAGE . PART NO PAGE
| 3900L 2C5 | 4032L 2C7 . 514774 1N2 | 540870 1K2 552457 2C2 | 560411 102
. 3800L. 2C7 | 4034L 2C8 514775 IN2 | 541008 1C7 552529 1C18 | 560518 1N15
© 3900L 202 | 4034L 2C8 514829 14 | 541010 1IC3 552531 1C18 560548 IN15
. 3912 114 | 40340 2D4 515599 1K2 | 41753 © 1C8 552604 IN15 | 580550 NS
395037 2C15 | 4034L 208 . 516962 INIB | 541817 1C16 552608 1C18 | 560604 1010
| 395038 acu!was 2C14 5174689 102 1541317 1C17 552613 107  580757. X2
395078 204 | 4035 2C15 519241 1C8 | 542218 - 1C7 552615 107 5680787 1N6
395141 104 | 40441 1C18 523807 2G2 | 542636 1C8 = 552629 1N15 . 560788 1N6
395142 2014}40441 1C17 526265 1C18 | 542686 1C7 552671 1N15 | 580885 1011
395142 2C15 | 4004 2G2 529215 1C8 !5435&2 202 552832 IN15 : 561956 1G5
i f H

305143 2D5 | 4005 104 520221 -~ 1C8 Im 1K2 552682 1N18 : 561857 1GS
+ 395143 208 | 4203 INS ' 529223 1C8 | 543808 1K2 552785 1C18 | 561981 1GS
395204 204 143011. 2C11 530304 1C7 | 545883 . 2C10 553004 162 561981 1G4
365205 204 | 4574 2C13 531447 | 2G2 | 548210 1C13 554183 1C14 | 562623 1G9
39581 A5 203 531448 2G2 | 546500 1C14 554260 1C13 . 582624 1G9

| t .

2958L 2C18 | 49881 2C2 531523 1011 ! 547023 - IN3 554288 1D4 | 562627 1G9
396038 IN7 | 4872 2C17 531586 1N2 | 547136 ING 554422 1C13 | 562628 1G9
398084 INE | 4890 103 531508 INIS | 547892 . ' 103 555898 1C18 | 562631 1G13
306140 2C9 | 500388 1C8 531724 1C8 | 547782 103 554808 tC17 © 562632 1G13
30861 2C8 | 500018 1N18 . 532083 108 | 547840 103 554971 ' 1D4 | 562635 1614
306696 2€3 | 500018 1010 532387 1012 | 549229 1G2 855711 1 ¢ 2G3 | 582638 161
W72 12 | 503382 IN1S 332747 1010 | 549811 1C16 555838 107 | 582837 1G10
4023 IN4 | 504808 2C2 533354 1E3 | 549611 1C17 556322 1N1S | 562640 1G10
4023 INS | 504807 202 5342367 103 | 549700 . 1C8 550323 107 | 562641 1G10
40 208 | 606197 N3 Ba40es 103 | 549701 1IC8 550782 2C2 | 562692 2G2
4023 208 | 50528 1D5 535808 1C?7 is«m 1C7 55083 1310 | 562840 12

| 4030 1M2 | 508483 . 1010 538128 INS | 549738 1IC7 550843 1G10 | 563132 1C7
40301 2c8 |5mo451- 162 ' 538389 1D4 | 551407 105 550068 2C4 | 563132 104
40001, 205 | 5102158 107 | 538863 1C7 | 551508 104 550082 2G2 | 564455 1C9
AQ30L 208 |51al11 1IN 540870 1F2 | 561001E 1N13 580408 INTS . 564923 ™2

@DiaE™




H8

o2 | \1IMERICAL INDEX

368107
569108
569109

589110

- 560137
" 509158

- 589157

. 508479
: 569671

| 571251
' 871323
| 71323

' §T4204

- PART NO _

__PAGE | PART NO

IN2 | 574469
1C15; 574750
1K2 | 574870
1cw!575043
1C17 | 575184
1C18 ! 575185
2C4 | 575221
2C4 ; 575312
114 | 575448
1K2 :sm:n
L 14 ;szv:n _
2F3 | 577158
14 | 577230
14 | 579008
14 | 579037
114 | 579030
207 | 579225
“1M2 | 579282
M2 579435
1M2 ' 579454
!
1IM2 | 579498 -
1J2 | 587120
14 587180
142 | 589027
IN4 | 580115
1E3 | 589151
1G5 |'580189
1G8 | 580198
1C13 | 582208
1C13 i 563274

! MIUTARY VEHICLE

PAGE

1C8 589596
1C14 589682
1D4 589729
IN15 588730
IN15 589658

tN15 589857
1N18 589677
1IN5 . 580973
IN1S 589973
144 582306

12 502380
113 565308
103 595473
105 506142

105 506152
INTS- 506159 -

1H2 596203
108 596820
1H2 Secet

INT2 508231
1C13 596331
1D4 596701
IN18 - 896735
104~ 508067

IN14 ' 509443
IN18 599830

(103 596531

IN18 600658
1H2 ' 600726

PART NO = =

PAGE | PART NO__

1C18 | 600728
1H2 | 600730
1IN9 | 600730
1H10 | 600732
‘IN9 | 600737

1N10; 800743
IN4 | 800743

© 1IN4A | 600745

tNS | 500748
14 | 600747

1J2 | 600748
14 | 600749
1G3 | 600750
1G8 | 600756

1C13 | 600757

1C13 | 800758
1C13 | 800759
1C13 | 600760
1C8 | 800781
1C13 | 600762

1C8 | 600763
1C5 | 600785
1N8 | 800708
12 | 600767
2G2 : 600768

1J2 | 600760
1G8 | 600770

_1G8 _j 800771

1G2 | 800772
1C18 | 800773

. PAGE .

1C17
1IC18
1C17
1C16
1C18

1C16

1C17

1016

1C16
1C16

1C18

1C18
1C18
1C16
105

105 .

105
108
105
108

105
1D5
105
105
105

108
105
108
105
1D§

PART NO
600774
600778
600779
600780
600781

- 600791

801626
601627

: 601629
. 601632
- 801838

801841

801642
801643

0Q1844

| 801645

PAGE PART NO

105
105
1DS§
105

- 105

105
iD5
1D6
108
108

[1°

© 108

“1D8
108
108

1D2
1N3
1N
1N3
1N4

102
102
102
102
102

102
102
102
102

i 601646
. 601647

1 601643

¢ 601643
. 601652

| 601653
i 801670
i 601790

| 603330

. 8040711
| 605021
' 805021
| 606339
| 606420
| 608246

" 808248
[ 623090
| 624028
| 624030
| 824036

: 824077
' 624078
i 824084
. 6419
t 7014

| 70180
E 70742
t TA198
. 73079

PAGE

1D2
1D2
D2
D2
1N13

102
1N13
1G2
1C13
H3

1C16
1C17
102
132
1G4

1G?

1N12
1G14
1G10

1G10

1G10.
1G10
1G4
1E3 .
2C2

K2
- -
C7
2C9
2C18










	INDEX A-G
	INDEX G-R
	INDEX S-W
	 C-D ENGINE
	 E GEARBOX
	 F TRANSFER BOX
	 G AXELS AND SUSPENSION
	 H STEERING
	 I VEHICLE AND ENGINE CONTROLS
	 J BRAKES
	 K FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR CLEANER
	 L EXHAUST SYSTEM
	 M COOLING AND HEATING
	 N BODY ELECTRICAL
	Lightweight Part 2.pdf
	INDEX A-G
	INDEX G-R
	INDEX S-W
	 C-D BODY AND CHASSIS
	 E SEATS
	 F STOWAGE
	 G MISC
	 H NUMERICAL INDEX


